Table 3

ASSESSED VALUATIONS - COUNTY WIDE AND COUNTY LIBRARY
FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019

LAND

VALUATION FOR COUNTY WIDE FUNDS

SECURED PROPERTY
LOCALLY ASSESSED
STATE ASSESSED

UNITARY
NON UNITARY

TOTAL SECURED

UNSECURED PROPERTY
LOCALLY ASSESSED

TOTAL SECURED &
UNSECURED

245,617,770,201

..... ASSESSED VALUATIONS. .. .. ..
PERSONAL
IMPROVEMENTS PROPERTY

277,080,627,567

2,743,315,433

TOTAL
GROSS

REGULAR

EXEMPTIONS

GROSS LESS
REGULAR
EXEMPTIONS

HOME
OWNERS
EXEMPTIONS

GROSS LESS

ALL EXEMPTIONS

525,441,713,201

16,390,213,529

509,051,499,672

3,375,210,366

505,676,289,306

748,896,385 8,780,330,390 1,329,597,731 10,858,824,506 0 10,858,824,506 0 10,858,824,506
88,804,736 1,254,605,112 377,897 1,343,787,745 0 1,343,787,745 0 1,343,787,745
246,455,471,322 287,115,563,069 4,073,291,061 537,644,325,452 16,390,213,529 521,254,111,923 3,375,210,366 517,878,901,557
0 3,970,086,823 13,691,328,699 17,661,415,522 2,026,718,077 15,634,697,445 2,239,946 15,632,457,499
246,455,471,322 291,085,649,892 17,764,619,760 555,305,740,974 18,416,931,606 536,888,809,368 3.377,450,312 533,511,359,056

VALUATION FOR COUNTY LIBRARY (A)

SECURED PROPERTY
LOCALLY ASSESSED
STATE ASSESSED

NON UNITARY

TOTAL SECURED

UNSECURED PROPERTY
LOCALLY ASSESSED

TOTAL SECURED &
UNSECURED

74,940,599,578

19,340,188

74,959,939,766

85,531,621,832

593,603,493

86,125,225,325

175,295,084

0

175,295,084

160,647,516,494

612,943,681

161,260,460,175

(=]

74,959,939,766

851,864,612

2,899,748,118

3,751,612,730

3,334,011,216

0

3,334,011,216

276,724,836

157,313,505,278

612,943,681

157,926,448,959

1,214,150,520

0

1,214,150,520

156,099,354,758

612,943,681

156,712,298,439

3,474,887,894

86,977,089,937

3.075,043,202

165,012,072,905

3,610,736,052

161,401,336,853

1o

1,214,150,520

3,474,887,894

160,187,186,333

(A) THE COUNTY LIBRARY SERVES ALL UNINCORPORATED AREAS AND THE CITIES OF DEL MAR, EL CAJON, ENCINITAS, IMPERIAL BEACH, LA MESA, LEMON GROVE, POWAY,
SAN MARCOS, SANTEE, SOLANA BEACH, AND VISTA.
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