Table 3

ASSESSED VALUATIONS - COUNTY WIDE AND COUNTY LIBRARY FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019

	ASSESSED VALUATIONS					GROSS LESS REGULAR	HOME OWNERS	GROSS LESS
	<u>LAND</u>	<u>IMPROVEMENTS</u>	PROPERTY	<u>GROSS</u>	<u>EXEMPTIONS</u>	EXEMPTIONS	EXEMPTIONS	ALL EXEMPTIONS
VALUATION FOR COUNTY WIDE FUNDS								
SECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED STATE ASSESSED	245,617,770,201	277,080,627,567	2,743,315,433	525,441,713,201	16,390,213,529	509,051,499,672	3,375,210,366	505,676,289,306
UNITARY NON UNITARY	748,896,385 88,804,736	8,780,330,390 <u>1,254,605,112</u>	1,329,597,731 <u>377,897</u>	10,858,824,506 <u>1,343,787,745</u>	0 <u>0</u>	10,858,824,506 1,343,787,745	0 <u>0</u>	10,858,824,506 1,343,787,745
TOTAL SECURED	246,455,471,322	287,115,563,069	4,073,291,061	537,644,325,452	16,390,213,529	521,254,111,923	3,375,210,366	517,878,901,557
UNSECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED	<u>0</u>	3,970,086,823	13,691,328,699	17,661,415,522	2,026,718,077	15,634,697,445	2,239,946	15,632,457,499
TOTAL SECURED & UNSECURED	246,455,471,322	291,085,649,892	17,764,619,760	555,305,740,974	<u>18,416,931,606</u>	536,888,809,368	3,377,450,312	533,511,359,056
VALUATION FOR COUNTY LIBRARY (A)								
SECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED STATE ASSESSED	74,940,599,578	85,531,621,832	175,295,084	160,647,516,494	3,334,011,216	157,313,505,278	1,214,150,520	156,099,354,758
NON UNITARY	<u>19,340,188</u>	593,603,493	<u>0</u>	612,943,681	<u>0</u>	612,943,681	<u>0</u>	612,943,681
TOTAL SECURED	74,959,939,766	86,125,225,325	175,295,084	161,260,460,175	3,334,011,216	157,926,448,959	1,214,150,520	156,712,298,439
UNSECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED	<u>0</u>	<u>851,864,612</u>	2,899,748,118	3,751,612,730	276,724,836	3,474,887,894	<u>0</u>	3,474,887,894
TOTAL SECURED & UNSECURED	74,959,939,766	86,977,089,937	3,075,043,202	<u>165,012,072,905</u>	<u>3,610,736,052</u>	<u>161,401,336,853</u>	<u>1,214,150,520</u>	<u>160,187,186,333</u>

⁽A) THE COUNTY LIBRARY SERVES ALL UNINCORPORATED AREAS AND THE CITIES OF DEL MAR, EL CAJON, ENCINITAS, IMPERIAL BEACH, LA MESA, LEMON GROVE, POWAY, SAN MARCOS, SANTEE, SOLANA BEACH, AND VISTA.